Speeding, Unlicensed Operation of a Motor Vehicle. 

4. Wanton Destruction of Property over $1200. 

Criminal Arrests: (1) 

1. OUI Liquor over .08% (Second Offense). 

Criminal Charge/Protective Custody Demographics: (5) 

Black Male (1), White Male (3), White Female (1). 

Dispatch:  Five hundred and forty-nine (549) calls for service were recorded at Dispatch from Thursday, 

1/8/26 (0700) to Thursday, 1/22/26 (0700): 

· Police - 465 

· Ambulance - 64 

· Fire - 20